
Miles Miles Ft Climb Ft Climb

To Next So Far To Next So Far

Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100

Arastradero Rd. R 1.5 0.1 130 0 100

Purissima Rd. L 0.5 1.6 60 130 Standard route thru Los Altos Hills to Page Mill. 220

Elena Rd. R 0.6 2.1 200 190 280

Natoma Rd. R 0.6 2.7 60 390 480

Black Mountain Rd. R 0.5 3.3 160 450 540

Altamont Rd. R 0.5 3.8 50 610 700

Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 4.3 1630 660 Long, stair-step climb.  Regroup , restroom  at top. 740

Skyline Blvd. (CA35) R 7.4 10.8 240 2290 Go north on Skyline.  Regroup , water  in Sky Londa. 2250

CA84 (La Honda Rd.) L 6.8 18.2 0 2530 Go west toward the coast.  Regroup  in La Honda. 1460

Pescadero Rd. L 11.3 25.0 770 2530 Haskins Hill.  Regroup , water , restrooms  at Memorial Park. 350

Butano Cutoff L 0.6 36.3 0 3300 50

Cloverdale Rd. L 4.8 36.9 270 3300 50

Gazos Creek Rd. R 2.1 41.7 0 3570 110

CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 8.0 43.8 320 3570 Begin long ride down the coast. 40

Swanton Rd. L 6.8 51.8 510 3890 Temporarily leave coast highway. 140

CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 2.8 58.6 100 4400 Regroup  in Davenport for food , water  if needed. 80

Bonny Doon Rd. L 3.7 61.4 1200 4500 Steep climb. 70

Bonny Doon Rd. (upper) L 2.8 65.1 550 5700 Left turn at Bonny Doon Winery. 1270

Pine Flat Rd. R 0.2 67.9 0 6250 Short downhill. 1770

Ice Cream Grade Rd. L 2.5 68.1 350 6250 Down and then up.  Regroup  at top. 1710

Empire Grade Rd. R 8.1 70.6 120 6600 Mostly downhill; great views of Monterey Bay at bottom. 1820

High St. S 1.1 78.7 0 6720 At UCSC main entrance continue straight on High St. 290

Storey St. R 0.2 79.8 0 6720 140

King St. L 0.1 80.0 0 6720 Busy area; be careful in traffic. 80

Mission St. L 0.9 80.1 0 6720 Keep right; cont. thru downtown Santa Cruz on Water St. 80

Market Street L 1.5 81.0 180 6720 Continue on Branciforte Dr. 20

De Laveaga Park R 0.3 82.5 20 6900 Regroup , water , restrooms . 80

Branciforte Dr. R 1.4 82.8 100 6920 80

Granite Creek Rd. L 3.3 84.2 580 7020 Long, gradual climb, steeper near the top. 150

CA17 overpass L 0.2 87.5 20 7600 Tricky turning sequence upcoming.  Go over CA17. 620

Scotts Valley Dr. R 0.1 87.7 0 7620 Prepare for immediate left turn. 620

Glenwood Dr. L 2.8 87.8 240 7620 This was the old road from San Jose to Santa Cruz. 610

Mountain Charlie Rd. L 5.2 90.6 1130 7860 Stair-step climb.  Regroup  at top. 780

Summit Rd. L 2.6 95.8 280 8990 1880

Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 98.4 180 9270 1960

Skyline Blvd. (CA35) R 10.3 99.1 1140 9450 Rolling climb.  Regroup  at Saratoga Gap. 2140

CA9 R 5.5 109.4 0 10590 Descend toward valley, but not  all the way to Saratoga. 2610

Pierce Rd. L 1.0 114.9 130 10590 730

Mt Eden Rd L 2.3 115.9 260 10720 Steep little hill. 570

Stevens Canyon Rd. L 0.1 118.2 0 10980 Regroup  at Stevens Creek County Park… 590

park entrance L 0.0 118.3 0 10980      ... for water  and restroom . 590

Stevens Canyon Rd. R 10.4 118.3 130 10980 Becomes Foothill Expwy.  Mostly flat cruise home. 590

Arastradero Rd. R 0.1 128.7 0 11110 100

Gunn High School L 0.1 128.8 0 11110 Done! 100
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